

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 525**

1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, delete lines 5 through 10 and  
2 insert:

3 **“SECTION 1. (1) A public agency or public official may not:**

4 **“(a) Allow a person or entity in the practice of collecting debt, in-**  
5 **cluding restitution, to use the seal, letterhead or name of the public**  
6 **agency or public official; or**

7 **“(b) Receive or collect a fee from a person or entity in the practice**  
8 **of collecting debt, including restitution, in exchange for the person or**  
9 **entity using the seal, letterhead or name of the public agency or public**  
10 **official.**

11 **“(2) As used in this section, ‘public agency’ and ‘public official’ have**  
12 **the meanings given those terms in ORS 171.725.”.**

13 On page 2, delete lines 35 through 39 and insert:

14 **“(9) A district attorney may not authorize a private entity to use the seal,**  
15 **letterhead or name of the district attorney or district attorney’s office to**  
16 **collect debt, including restitution, pursuant to a bad check diversion pro-**  
17 **gram.”.**

18 On page 4, line 27, delete “official’s office” and insert “agency, as those  
19 terms are defined in ORS 171.725”.